



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 05200602 June 02, 2020 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E54A5
District: District 5 **Counties:** BREVARD **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 90 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44417615201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 518 EAU GALLE BLVD

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	OHL USA INC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$755,985.89	100.00%
2	HEAVY CIVIL INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$797,245.00	105.46%
3	DP DEVELOPMENT LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$797,485.04	105.49%
4	RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$963,804.08	127.49%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200602 June 02, 2020
District: District 5
Contract Time: 90 AVAILABLE DAYS
Contract Descr: SR 518 EAU GALLE BLVD

Call Order: 001
Counties: BREVARD

Contract: E54A5
Fed Aid No: N/A
Project(s): 44417615201 (*)

The improvements under this Contract consist of milling and resurfacing and widening SR 518 from 800' west of Mosswood Dr to 120' west of Stewart Ave in Brevard County. Work includes widening SR 518 to add a left turn lane, new sidewalk, new curbing, roadway striping, highway signing and drainage work.

The summary of pay items for this project is listed in the Plans.

PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) OHL USA INC		(2) HEAVY CIVIL INC		(3) DP DEVELOPMENT LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44417615201		(1.000) LS	73,999.78000	73,999.78	97,502.15000	97,502.15	97,609.01000	97,609.01
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44417615201		(90.000) DA (LS)	66,975.50000	66,975.50	30,455.00000	30,455.00	45,750.00000	45,750.00
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		600.000 ED	0.23000	138.00	0.30000	180.00	1.20000	720.00
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		6,600.000 ED	0.11000	726.00	0.15000	990.00	0.15000	990.00
0025 0102 74 2 CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'		180.000 ED	0.31000	55.80	0.30000	54.00	0.35000	63.00
0030 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		540.000 ED	5.16000	2,786.40	6.95000	3,753.00	5.75000	3,105.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200602 June 02, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E54A5

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) OHL USA INC		(2) HEAVY CIVIL INC		(3) DP DEVELOPMENT LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		180.000 ED	10.32000	1,857.60	11.60000	2,088.00	11.45000	2,061.00
0040 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		1,339.000 LF	0.78000	1,044.42	1.75000	2,343.25	3.25000	4,351.75
0045 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		9.000 EA	80.51000	724.59	174.00000	1,566.00	200.00000	1,800.00
0050 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		5.510 AC	140.49000	774.10	445.00000	2,451.95	115.00000	633.65
0055 0107 2 MOWING		4.190 AC	739.00000	3,096.41	485.00000	2,032.15	175.00000	733.25
0060 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44417615201		(0.680) AC (LS)	61,797.24000	61,797.24	47,285.00000	47,285.00	26,750.00000	26,750.00
0065 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		859.000 SY	18.89000	16,226.51	10.80000	9,277.20	11.75000	10,093.25
0070 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		174.000 CY	82.38000	14,334.12	35.65000	6,203.10	24.45000	4,254.30
0075 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		35.000 CY	49.43000	1,730.05	31.15000	1,090.25	46.60000	1,631.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200602 June 02, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E54A5

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) OHL USA INC		(2) HEAVY CIVIL INC		(3) DP DEVELOPMENT LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0080 0285712 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 12		1,367.000 SY	59.18000	80,899.06	64.35000	87,966.45	71.40000	97,603.80
0085 0327 70 4 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 3" AVG DEPTH		1,671.000 SY	4.03000	6,734.13	4.90000	8,187.90	4.30000	7,185.30
0090 0327 70 6 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		6,542.000 SY	3.08000	20,149.36	3.75000	24,532.50	2.15000	14,065.30
0095 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		363.300 TN	114.00000	41,416.20	136.00000	49,408.80	112.50000	40,871.25
0100 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		790.200 TN	144.39000	114,096.98	172.25000	136,111.95	128.50000	101,540.70
0105 0425 1351 INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, <10'		7.000 EA	4,412.40000	30,886.80	4,955.00000	34,685.00	6,075.00000	42,525.00
0110 0425 1361 INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-6, <10'		1.000 EA	4,715.85000	4,715.85	5,645.00000	5,645.00	6,325.00000	6,325.00
0115 0425 1451 INLETS, CURB, TYPE J-5, <10'		2.000 EA	6,602.60000	13,205.20	7,335.00000	14,670.00	10,400.00000	20,800.00
0120 0425 2 61 MANHOLES, P-8, <10'		1.000 EA	3,132.54000	3,132.54	4,120.00000	4,120.00	5,400.00000	5,400.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200602 June 02, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E54A5

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) OHL USA INC		(2) HEAVY CIVIL INC		(3) DP DEVELOPMENT LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0125 0425 5 1 MANHOLE, ADJUST, UTILITIES		2.000 EA	1,171.48000	2,342.96	605.00000	1,210.00	840.00000	1,680.00
0130 0430175112 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 12"S/CD		225.000 LF	32.51000	7,314.75	48.00000	10,800.00	68.35000	15,378.75
0135 0430175118 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD		704.000 LF	40.77000	28,702.08	69.00000	48,576.00	78.35000	55,158.40
0140 0430175218 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,OTHER-ELIP/ARCH, 18"S/CD		4.000 LF	300.35000	1,201.40	385.00000	1,540.00	568.00000	2,272.00
0145 0520 1 7 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E		200.000 LF	25.81000	5,162.00	26.50000	5,300.00	39.30000	7,860.00
0150 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		1,240.000 LF	18.32000	22,716.80	23.25000	28,830.00	32.80000	40,672.00
0155 0520 2 4 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D		58.000 LF	26.32000	1,526.56	25.50000	1,479.00	23.50000	1,363.00
0160 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		799.000 SY	46.11000	36,841.89	38.00000	30,362.00	43.50000	34,756.50
0165 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		233.000 SY	67.15000	15,645.95	48.00000	11,184.00	52.00000	12,116.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200602 June 02, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E54A5

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) OHL USA INC		(2) HEAVY CIVIL INC		(3) DP DEVELOPMENT LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0170 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		43.000 SF	56.77000	2,441.11	29.00000	1,247.00	37.50000	1,612.50
0175 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		1,233.000 SY	3.60000	4,438.80	9.50000	11,713.50	5.40000	6,658.20
0180 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.260 GM	1,152.90000	299.75	3,365.00000	874.90	1,175.00000	305.50
0185 0710 11131 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE		0.260 GM	980.53000	254.94	3,365.00000	874.90	590.00000	153.40
0190 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44417615201		(1.000) LS	39,900.00000	39,900.00	39,900.00000	39,900.00	39,900.00000	39,900.00
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$730,291.63		\$766,489.95		\$756,747.81

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0195 0102 75 2 TEMPORARY SEPARATOR, F&I REMAIN		194.000 LF	28.46000	5,521.24	34.75000	6,741.50	107.00000	20,758.00
0200 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		2.000 AS	402.53000	805.06	310.75000	621.50	410.00000	820.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200602 June 02, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E54A5

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) OHL USA INC		(2) HEAVY CIVIL INC		(3) DP DEVELOPMENT LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0205 0700 1 12 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		1.000 AS	1,703.03000	1,703.03	545.00000	545.00	5,300.00000	5,300.00
0210 0700 1 50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE		2.000 AS	387.05000	774.10	176.00000	352.00	100.00000	200.00
0215 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		5.000 AS	25.80000	129.00	62.65000	313.25	50.00000	250.00
0220 0700 3101 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		1.000 EA	221.91000	221.91	334.00000	334.00	600.00000	600.00
0225 0705 11 1 DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR		2.000 EA	87.73000	175.46	100.00000	200.00	135.00000	270.00
0230 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44417615201		(1.000) LS	3,811.26000	3,811.26	5,218.00000	5,218.00	3,750.00000	3,750.00
0235 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		68.000 LF	2.44000	165.92	11.60000	788.80	2.15000	146.20
0240 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		12.000 LF	4.60000	55.20	23.20000	278.40	3.75000	45.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200602 June 02, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E54A5

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) OHL USA INC		(2) HEAVY CIVIL INC		(3) DP DEVELOPMENT LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0245 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.072 GM	3,719.42000	267.80	2,030.00000	146.16	1,650.00000	118.80
0250 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		1.000 EA	135.73000	135.73	174.00000	174.00	160.00000	160.00
0255 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		9.000 EA	86.70000	780.30	116.00000	1,044.00	70.00000	630.00
0260 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		142.000 LF	3.10000	440.20	17.50000	2,485.00	2.40000	340.80
0265 0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		12.000 LF	16.51000	198.12	35.00000	420.00	16.00000	192.00
0270 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.585 GM	6,294.40000	3,682.22	7,473.00000	4,371.71	4,850.00000	2,837.25
0275 0711 16131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6", 10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		0.551 GM	4,577.75000	2,522.34	2,895.00000	1,595.15	1,725.00000	950.48
0280 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.684 GM	6,294.40000	4,305.37	7,495.00000	5,126.58	4,925.00000	3,368.70



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200602 June 02, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E54A5

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) OHL USA INC		(2) HEAVY CIVIL INC		(3) DP DEVELOPMENT LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$25,694.26		\$30,755.05		\$40,737.23
Contract Grand Totals:				\$755,985.89		\$797,245.00		797,485.04



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200602 June 02, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E54A5

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44417615201		(1.000) LS	92,000.00000	92,000.00				
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44417615201		(90.000) DA (LS)	132,820.00000	132,820.00				
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		600.000 ED	0.25000	150.00				
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		6,600.000 ED	0.15000	990.00				
0025 0102 74 2 CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'		180.000 ED	0.35000	63.00				
0030 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		540.000 ED	6.05000	3,267.00				
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		180.000 ED	12.10000	2,178.00				
0040 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		1,339.000 LF	2.80000	3,749.20				
0045 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		9.000 EA	303.00000	2,727.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200602 June 02, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E54A5

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0050 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		5.510 AC	386.00000	2,126.86				
0055 0107 2 MOWING		4.190 AC	576.00000	2,413.44				
0060 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44417615201		(0.680) AC (LS)	25,000.00000	25,000.00				
0065 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		859.000 SY	11.85000	10,179.15				
0070 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		174.000 CY	26.25000	4,567.50				
0075 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		35.000 CY	10.50000	367.50				
0080 0285712 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 12		1,367.000 SY	52.50000	71,767.50				
0085 0327 70 4 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 3" AVG DEPTH		1,671.000 SY	6.05000	10,109.55				
0090 0327 70 6 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		6,542.000 SY	4.25000	27,803.50				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200602 June 02, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E54A5

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0095 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		363.300 TN	116.50000	42,324.45				
0100 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		790.200 TN	146.40000	115,685.28				
0105 0425 1351 INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, <10'		7.000 EA	6,300.00000	44,100.00				
0110 0425 1361 INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-6, <10'		1.000 EA	6,670.00000	6,670.00				
0115 0425 1451 INLETS, CURB, TYPE J-5, <10'		2.000 EA	8,970.00000	17,940.00				
0120 0425 2 61 MANHOLES, P-8, <10'		1.000 EA	5,210.00000	5,210.00				
0125 0425 5 1 MANHOLE, ADJUST, UTILITIES		2.000 EA	606.00000	1,212.00				
0130 0430175112 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 12"S/CD		225.000 LF	135.80000	30,555.00				
0135 0430175118 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD		704.000 LF	157.60000	110,950.40				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200602 June 02, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E54A5

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0140 0430175218 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,OTHER-ELIP/ARCH, 18"S/CD		4.000 LF	606.00000	2,424.00				
0145 0520 1 7 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E		200.000 LF	21.80000	4,360.00				
0150 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		1,240.000 LF	25.75000	31,930.00				
0155 0520 2 4 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D		58.000 LF	28.40000	1,647.20				
0160 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		799.000 SY	54.40000	43,465.60				
0165 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		233.000 SY	64.50000	15,028.50				
0170 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		43.000 SF	48.50000	2,085.50				
0175 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		1,233.000 SY	3.70000	4,562.10				
0180 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.260 GM	5,820.00000	1,513.20				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200602 June 02, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E54A5

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0185 0710 11131 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE		0.260 GM	2,910.00000	756.60				
0190 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44417615201		(1.000) LS	39,900.00000	39,900.00				
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$914,599.03				

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0195 0102 75 2 TEMPORARY SEPARATOR, F&I REMAIN		194.000 LF	139.40000	27,043.60				
0200 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		2.000 AS	545.50000	1,091.00				
0205 0700 1 12 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		1.000 AS	3,030.00000	3,030.00				
0210 0700 1 50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE		2.000 AS	363.50000	727.00				
0215 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		5.000 AS	181.80000	909.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200602 June 02, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E54A5

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0220 0700 3101 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		1.000 EA	424.00000	424.00				
0225 0705 11 1 DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR		2.000 EA	78.80000	157.60				
0230 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44417615201		(1.000) LS	5,390.00000	5,390.00				
0235 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		68.000 LF	3.65000	248.20				
0240 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		12.000 LF	7.25000	87.00				
0245 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.072 GM	1,770.00000	127.44				
0250 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		1.000 EA	242.40000	242.40				
0255 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		9.000 EA	78.80000	709.20				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200602 June 02, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E54A5

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0002 Signing

0260	0711 11224	142.000	4.75000	674.50				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		LF						
0265	0711 14125	12.000	24.25000	291.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		LF						
0270	0711 16101	0.585	5,710.00000	3,340.35				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0275	0711 16131	0.551	1,440.00000	793.44				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		GM						
0280	0711 16201	0.684	5,730.00000	3,919.32				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		GM						

0002 Signing Section Totals: \$49,205.05

Contract Grand Totals: \$963,804.08



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200602 June 02, 2020 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E54A5

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.